








































































































CODE: PF02331BC-3 ab SN from 98K191
DESCRIPTION:

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 PL1098 SQUEEGEE LIFT
2 PL1248 TANK
3 PL1252 ELECTRIC UNIT 3
4 PL1251 ELECTRIC UNIT 2
5 PL1246 HEAD LIFT
6 PL1253 SQUEEGEE
7 PL1099 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT
8 PL1017 PUMP
9 PL1244BC DRIVE UNIT AND BRAKE

10 PL1101BC SUCTION
11 PL1239 HEAD 71 :AXLE PULLEY
12 PL1240 HEAD 71 :MOTOR
13 PL1241 HEAD 71 :FLAP AND BOX
14 PL1245 FRAME
15 PL1250 ELECTRIC UNIT 1
16 PL1271BC HOOD LIFTING
17 PL1249BC EXTERNAL PARTS
18 PL1255 BRUSHES 

WD27057 ELEC. WIRING DIAGRAM
WD27057-1 ELEC. WIRING DIAGRAM



CODE: pl1017 ac SN from 99E000
DESCRIPTION: PUMP PUMPE POMPE BOMBA POMPA

REF. CODICE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86611 Pump 1

1a SL02125-1 BODY 1
1b SL02125-2 ROTOR 1
1c SL02125-5 PIN 1
1d SL02125-4 SUPPORT 2
1e SL03402 GASKET 1
1f SL02125-9 HOLDER 1

1g E89420 Pump Filter 1
1h SL18333 UNION / CONNECTOR 1
1i SL02125-7 CATCH / LOCK 1

2a E86913 AS30/36 Pin/Plug 1
2b E86914 AS30/36 Ball 1
2c E86915 AS30/36 Gasket 1
2d E86916 AS30/36 Nozzle 1
2e SL03343 GASKET 1

3 E86768 Washer 1
4 E86306 Screw 1



CODE: pl1098 ab SN from 98L001
DESCRIPTION: SQEEGEE LIFTING SQUEEGEE-HEBEL SOULEVEMENT SUCEUR PALANCA  BOQUILLA SOLLEVAMENTO SQUEEGEE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04149 SCREW 1
2 E86758 Washer 2
3 E86680 AS28 Bushing 2
4 E86673 Bracket  AS24/28 2
5 E86672 Fork for AS24/28 2
6 E86671 Lift Rod for AS24/28 1
7 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
8 E86726 Washer 2
9 SL07352 PIN 2

10 E89452 Bar 1
11 SL07235 HOOKING / COUPLING 1
12 SL13065 SPRING 1
13 E89454 Bushing 1
14 E89455 Washer 1
15 E86674 AS28 Knob 1
16 SL07364 BEARING 1
20 E86450 Tank Support Handle 1
21 SL09934 LEVER 1
22 E86490 AS20 Washer 1
23 SL06040 WASHER 3
24 E86686 AS28 Bushing 1
25 E86540 AS20 Screw  M8x10 1



CODE: pl1099 ab SN from 98J992
DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE SUPPORT SAUGFUßHALTERUNG SUPPORT SUCEUR SOPORTE ESCURRESUELOS SUPPORTO SQUEEGEE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04116 SCREW 3
2 E89120 Washer 2
3 E86731 Return Spring 1
4 SL07361 BUSHING / BUSH 1
5 SL07362 PIN 1
6 E86409 Bearing, 6005 2RS 2
7 SL05050 NUT 1
8 E86462 AS20 Nut 1
9 E86870 Screw 1

10 E86879 Washer 3
11 SL09797 SUPPORT 1
12 E86427 Washer for AS20 2
13 E86486 Screw TE M8-45 1
14 E86861 Pin 1
15 SL07400 PIN 1
16 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2
20 E86881 Washer 2
21 E86679 AS24 Squeegee Mount 1
22 SL07472 BEARING 2
23 E86672 Fork for AS24/28 1
24 SL06100 KNOB (o HANDWHEEL) 1
25 SL05081 NUT 2
26 SL09798 ARM 1
27 SL07253 BEARING 1
28 E86688 AS28 Bracket 1



CODE: pl1101 ab SN from 98L001
DESCRIPTION: SUCTION UNIT SAUGGRUPPE GROUPE ASPIRATION GRUPO DE ASPIRACIÓN ASPIRAZIONE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89183 Washer 1
2 E86703 Nut M8 2
3 SL04232 BAR 2
4 SL07309 BAR 2
5 E86726 Washer 1
6 SL19194 HOSE 2
7 SL09726 PLATE 2
8 E86449 AS20 Bushing for Vac Motor 1
9 E86612 Gasket for vacuum motor 2

10 E86403 Gasket for Vacuum Motor 1
11 E86600 Vacuum Motor Group 1
12 SL23454 WIRING 1



CODE: pl1239 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD:AXLE PULLEY KOPF TETE CABEZA TEST.:ASSE PULEGGIA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04023 SCREW 10
2 E86636 Nipple 2
3 E86468 AS20 Nut 2
4 E86725 Flange, WS20 2
5 E86726 Washer 12
6 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 8
7 SL07291 PIN 2
8 E86618 Upper Protection 2
9 E86977 Screw TCEI M5-16 6

11 E86724 Pulley, pipe 2
12 E86409 Bearing, 6005 2RS 4
13 E89431 Hexagon, 2
14 E86617 Lower Protection 2
15 E86812 Seegeer 2
16 E86638 Union Elbow 2
17 E86751 Clamp 10-16 2



CODE: pl1240 ad SN from 99G000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD :MOTOR KOPF :MOTOR TETE :MOTEUR CABEZA :MOTOR TESTATA :MOTORE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04074 SCREW 1
2 E86702 Cham Washer D8 1
3 E87862 Spacer WS20/24 1
4 E86451 AS20 Wheel 1
5 E86758 Washer 2
6 SL17285 CAP / SHELL 1
7 SL03499 RUBBER SHIM 2
8 E86607 Brush Motor 1
9 SL09613 PLATE 1

10 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 1
11 E86427 Washer for AS20 2
12 E89485 Spacer 1
13 E89408 Stop Ring 2
14 E86666 AS28  Pin 1
15 E86667 Bearing, 6001 2RS 2
16 E86727 Neutral Pulley 1
17 E86665 AS28  Plate (Idler Bearing) 1
19 E87833 Screw WS20 1
20 E89220 Screw 2
21 E89183 Washer 4
22 E86879 Washer 6
23 E86555 spacer 2
24 E86631 Belt 1
25 E87768 Screw 1
26 E87757 Washer 1
27 E87756 Pulley 1
28 E86536 Key 1
29 E89182 Screw 2
30 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
31 E86881 Washer 2
32 SL13063 SPRING 1
33 E86683 AS24 Wheel Bushing 1
34 E86406 Wheel D 60 1
35 SL04067 SCREW 1
36 E86980 Washer PPL66 D13-24-2.5 Uni 2
37 E86975 Rubber Gasket D11.25 L=10 2
38 SL09629 BRACKET 2
39 SL19294 HOSE 1
40 SL18234 CONNECTOR 1
41 E86751 Clamp 10-16 3
42 SL19295 HOSE 1



CODE: pl1241 ab SN from 99A20
DESCRIPTION: HEAD 71: FLAP and BOX KOPF 71 TETE 71 CABEZA 71 TEST. 71:FLAP E CASSETTO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86903 AS30/36 Screw M.4-16 9
2 E86730 Flap Fixer 1
3 E86677 AS28 Right Flap Splash Guard 1
4 E86904 AS30/36 Nut M.4-Zinc Blk w/Pts 16
5 E86735 Nut 4
6 E86769 Washer 4
7 E86768 Washer 4
8 E89418 Lamination Strip 1
9 E86886 Dust Pan for AS28 1

10 E86885 Dust Collector for AS28 1
11 SL04364 SCREW 4
12 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 3
13 E86427 Washer for AS20 10
14 SL09623 GUARD 1
15 E86704 Washer D 6-18 4
16 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 1
17 E86736 Flap Press 1
18 E86614 Left Flap AS28 1
19 E86668 AS28  Screw 1
20 E86758 Washer 1



CODE: pl1244BC ab SN from 98L10
DESCRIPTION: DRIVE AND BRAKE ANTRIEBS- UND BREMS TRACTION ET FREIN TRACCIÓN Y FRENO TRAZIONE-FRENO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86701 Nut M6 2
2 E86704 Washer D 6-18 1
3 E86490 AS20 Washer 1

3a SL06040 WASHER 1
4 SL07236 BUSHING / BUSH 1
5 SL09637 LEVER 1
6 E86450 Tank Support Handle 1
7 SL04235 SCREW 1
8 SL14095 CABLE 1
9 SL07231 BUSHING / BUSH 2

10 SL14173 SHEATH 1
11 E86460 Cable tie 12" 1
12 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
13 E86726 Washer 2
14 E86627 Y - Support Bearing Included 1
15 E86626 Spacer for Bearing 1
20 E89203 Key 2
21 E89159 Screw for front cover of 2
22 SL02096 GEARMOTOR 1
23 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
24 E86700 Cham Washer D6 4
25 E86366 screw WS20 4
26 SL11094 RING 2
27 E86495 Wheel 2
28 E86990 Terminal D.5,5-2 L7 with Dowel 2
29 SL09638 ROD 2
30 E86540 AS20 Screw  M8x10 2
31 E86878 Washer 2
32 E86410 Squeegee Spring 2
33 E86855 Washer 1



CODE: pl1245 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: FRAME RAHMEN CADRE CHASÍS TELAIO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL17287 PLATE 2
2 E86663 Battery Strap for AS28 2
3 SL09642 FRAME 1
4 SL09933 STEERING COLUMN 1
5 E89194 Screw 4
6 E86726 Washer 8
7 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 4
8 SL04222 SCREW 2
9 E88229 Washer 1

10 SL04148 SCREW 1
11 E86462 AS20 Nut 4
12 SL07238 BEARING 1
13 SL14148 BRACKET / CLASP 1
14 SL03104 RUBBER SHIM 1
15 SL07237 BEARING 1
20 E88091 Washer Watchman 24 4
21 E89408 Stop Ring 3
22 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2
24 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
25 E86624 Pivoting Wheel 1
26 SL04236 SCREW 2
27 SL06089 WASHER 1
28 SL04083 SCREW 1
29 E86702 Cham Washer D8 1
30 SL06053 WASHER 1



CODE: pl1246 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD LIFTING UNIT KOPFHEBEGRUPPE GROUPE SOULEVEMENT TETE  LEVANTAMIENTO CABEZA SOLLEVAMENTO TESTATA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86726 Washer 11
2 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 6
3 SL04075 SCREW 6
4 E86695 AS24/28 Pedal Selector Spring 1
5 E86326 Half Fork for AS28 1
6 E86327 Half Fork for AS28 1
7 SL13071 SPRING 1
8 SL20025 KNOB (or HANDWHEEL) 1
9 E86668 AS28  Screw 4

10 E86427 Washer for AS20 6
11 E86694 AS24/28 Lifting Lever 1
12 E86494 AS20 Screw 1
13 E89419 Rubber Shim 1
14 SL09133 PEDAL 1
15 E86552 nut 2
20 E89257 Screw 1
21 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
22 E83703 Screw  M8x60 1
23 SL09668 FORK 1
24 SL09669 LEVER 1
25 E86716 Cham Washer 2
26 SL04001 SCREW 1
27 E86979 Washer D 8-24 Lge Band Zinc 1
28 E86980 Washer PPL66 D13-24-2.5 Uni 2
29 SL09633 LEVER 1
30 E86981 Spacer D 8-12 L=17,5 1
31 E86975 Rubber Gasket D11.25 L=10 1



CODE: pl1248 ae SN from 00B200
DESCRIPTION: TANK TANK RESERVOIR TANQUE SERBATOIO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86651 Filter Cap 1
2 E86613 Vacuum Filter 1
3 E86637 Vacuum Filter 1
4 SL17293 NOZZLE 2
5 E86876 Nut 1
6 E89183 Washer 1
7 E86878 Washer 1
8 E86718 AS20 Washer 1
9 E89159 Screw for front cover of 1

10 E86873 Nut 2
11 E86716 Cham Washer 2
12 E86427 Washer for AS20 2
13 E87808 Hose Clip FS28 1
14 E86561 spacer 2
15 E86718 AS20 Washer 2
16 E86758 Washer 2
17 E87853 Screw FS28 2
20 E86704 Washer D 6-18 3
21 E86700 Cham Washer D6 3
22 E86737 Screw 3
23 E86459 AS20 Knob 1
24 SL14237 CAP 1
25 E86689 AS28 Gasket 1
26 E86849 Sleeve 1
27 E86427 Washer for AS20 1
28 E86475 AS20 Screw TE M .6-20 1
29 SL19188 PIPE 1
31 SL13127 DUCT LOCK 2
30 E86734 Screw 2
32 E86735 Nut 2
33 E86480 Double Wire Clamp 1
34 E86476 AS20 Membrane Valve - Polyur. 1
35 E86664 Squeegee Pick-Up Hose 1
36 SL17307 INDICATOR 1
37 E89439 Gasket 1
38 E89438 Coupling 1
39 SL18233 UNION / CONNECTOR 1
40 E86835 Floating Switch 1
41 SL19212 PIPE 1
42 E86751 Clamp 10-16 1
43 SL05059 NUT 1
44 SL23391 CABLE CLAMP 1
45 E86693 AS28/30/36 Pipe 1
46 E86692 AS28 Coupling Clutch 1
47 SL09617 FRAME 1
48 E86632 Membrane Bag 1
49 E86768 Washer 1
50 E86769 Washer 1



CODE: pl1249 ad SN from 00E000
DESCRIPTION: EXTERNAL PARTS EXTERNE TEILE EXTERNES PARTIES EXTERNAS PARTES PARTI ESTERNE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL17277 LID 1
2 E86653 Complete Tank Cap 1
4 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1
5 SL17272 TANK 1
6 E86675 AS28 Control Panel Support 1
7 SL09612 HANDGRIP 1
8 E86676 AS28 Panel Label 1
9 SL17274 BUMPER 1

10 SL17275 HOOD 1
11 SL25374 POCKET 1



CODE: pl1250 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 1 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 1 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE 1 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO 1 PARTI ELETTRICHE 1

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86700 Cham Washer D6 10
2 E86701 Nut M6 8
3 E86646 Remote Control 1
4 E86702 Cham Washer D8 4
5 E86703 Nut M8 8
6 E86704 Washer D 6-18 8
7 E86836 Fuse 100 amp 1
8 E86881 Washer 4
9 E86705 Screw TE M 6-30 2

10 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 2
11 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
12 E86708 Screw TE M 6-35 2
13 E11410 SB175 Red Electrical 1
14 E86661 Cover for AS28 1
20 SL2386 WIRING 1
21 SL2386 BRIDGE / JUMPER 1
22 SL2301 BRIDGE / JUMPER 1



CODE: pl1251 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 2 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 2 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE 2 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO 2 PARTI ELETTRICHE 2

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL2344 WIRING 1
2 E86460 Cable tie 12" 1
3 SL0321 GASKET 1
4 E86642 Pump Card 1
5 SL0414 SCREW 10
6 SL0417 SCREW 6
7 E86648 Interface Card 1
8 SL1716 COVER 1
9 SL0601 WASHER 2

10 E86426 Screw for AS20 2
11 E86543 Fuse Cover for AS20 1
12 SL2320 FUSE TWEEZERS 1
13 E87876 Gasket 2
14 E86647 Fuse  40A 1
15 E89342 Fuse 30 Amp 1
16 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 2
20 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1
21 SL2378 FAIRLEAD 1
22 E86660 Control Board for AS28 1



CODE: pl1252 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 3 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 3 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE 3 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO 3 PARTI ELETTRICHE 3

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89274 Nut 4
2 E89275 Washer 4
3 E86527 Microswitch 2
4 E86423 Bipolar Switch 3
5 E86837 Potentiometer 2
6 E86644 Knob for Potentiometer 1
7 E86421 Reflector 1
8 SL06016 WASHER 2
9 SL04148 SCREW 2

10 SL04031 SCREW 2
11 E86552 nut 4
12 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
13 E86597 screw 2
14 E86823 Micro Switch 1
15 SL09616 PLATE 1
20 SL13061 SPRING 1
21 E89254 Control lever  AS28 2
22 E86640 Control Battery Light 1
23 SL07224 BUSHING / BUSH 1
24 E86708 Screw TE M 6-35 1
25 SL23918 WIRING 1
26 E86674 AS28 Knob 2
27 SL04001 SCREW 2
28 E88091 Washer 4
29 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
30 E86988 Operator D22 2
31 E86988 Operator D22 1
34 E86700 Cham Washer D6 1
35 SL04182 SCREW 1



CODE: pl1253 ae SN from 00E001
DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE SQUEEGEE SQUEEGEE SQUEEGEE SQUEEGEE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
E87796 Complete Squeegee AS24/28

1 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
2 E86878 Washer 2
3 SL20056 KNOB (o HANDWHEEL) 2
4 E86850 Knob 2
5 E86841 Squeegee Wheel Guide 2
9 E86325 AS 24/28"  Blade Retainer 1

10 E86323 AS24/28 Squeegee Blade 1
11 SL01025 BODY 1
12 E86928 Squeege Red Blade 1
13 SL03278 REINFORCEMENT 1
20 E86683 AS24 Wheel Bushing 3
21 E86406 Wheel D 60 2
22 E86427 Washer for AS20 6
24 SL04199 SCREW 1
25 E86897 Squeegee Strong Support 1
28 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2



CODE: pl1255 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: BRUSHES ø340 BURSTEN ø340 BROSSES ø340 CEPILLOS ø340 SPAZZOLE ø340

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 AL02703 POLYPROPYLENE BRUSH
2 AL02707 POLYSHING BRUSH
3 AL02704 TYNEX BRUSHES
4 AL02705 PAD DRIVER
5 AL03510 STRIPPING PAD(BLACK)
6 AL03511 STRIPPING PAD(GREEN)
7 AL03512 STRIPPING PAD(YELLOW)



CODE: PL1271 aa SN from 98I000
DESCRIPTION: HOOD LIFTING HAUBEHEBE SOULEVEMENT COFFRE  LEVANTAMIENTO CAPÓ SOLLEVAMENTO COFANO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04161 SCREW 1
2 E86427 Washer for AS20 2
3 E86552 nut 1
4 SL14220 TIE ROD 1
5 E86367 clip WS20 1



CODE: WD27057 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION:

FCH OG 1mm²
BK 4 mm² O O BN 4 mm² BU 1mm²

O O BN 1 mm² BN 1mm²
YE 1 mm² YE 1 mm²

BK / RD 1 mm²
YE 1 mm² SSBB nc2

YE 1 mm² YE 1 mm² YE 1 mm² MM EEII
BN BN c1 no4 PP TT nc2

3 2 1 MM MMII
_ _ _ _ _ _ OG 1mm² no4 c1
_ _ _ _ _ _ RD 1mm²

PP PP YE 1mm²
II AACC II AA II SS 3 2 1 BK 1mm² OG 1mm²

OG1mm²
W H1mm² GN 1mm²

GN 1mm² CF 12 C M 12 nc2
GY 1mm² MM ZZCC
BN 4 mm² BN 1mm² no4 c1
BK 1mm² BU 1mm²
YE 1mm² GY 1mm²
RD 1mm²
RD 1mm²
GN 1mm²
BK 1mm²
BN 1mm² BN 1mm²
BU 1mm² CC IITT
GY 1mm² CN11F \ -

CN11M \
YE 1 mm² ( 1 1 ) + H
BN 1mm² ( 2 2 ) GN 1mm²

BU 1mm² ( 3 3 ) M4 GY 4 mm²
BN 1mm² ( 4 4 ) CN1 F CN1 M M3
BK 1mm² ( 5 5 ) M2 BK 4mm²
GN 1mm² ( 6 6 ) ] ] M1 RD 4mm²
RD 1mm² ( 7 7 ) CC TT
GY 1mm² ( 8 8 )

BN 4 mm²
BN 1 mm²

GY 4 mm² F 1
GY 4 mm² F 2

F 3
BU 4 mm² F 4
YE 1 mm² F 5
OG 1 mm² F 6

BN 4 mm² RD 4 mm²
RD 4 mm²

RD 1mm²
YE 1mm²
BK 1mm² CF 4 CM 4
OG 1 mm² OG 1 mm² ( 9 9 )

BK / RD 1 mm² GY ( 8 8 )
W H1mm² GY ( 7 7 )

BU 4 mm² WH ( 6 6 )
WH ( 5 5 ) CC PPSSDD

GN 1mm² RD ( 4 4 )
YE ( 3 3 )
BK ( 2 2 )
n/r ( 1 1 )

CM 11
RD 4 mm² GY 4 mm² CF11

W H
1 8

CF 1 BU 4 mm² 2 7

CM 1 GY GY 4 mm² 3 6
YE 1 mm²
RD 4 mm² GN 1mm² 4 5
RD 4 mm² BU 4 mm²
OG 1 mm² BN 1mm²
WH 1 mm² GN 1mm²
WH 1 mm²
GY 1 mm² =====
GY 1 mm² FF 33

BN 1mm² CF 31 FM 33
GY 1mm² ------

CM 31 ]

GY 4 mm²

GY 1 mm²
GY 1 mm²
WH 1 mm²
WH 1 mm²
RD 4 mm²

GY 1mm²

OG 1 mm²

BK 4 mm² VT 1 mm² RD 4 mm² GY 4 mm²

RD 4 mm² BK 4mm² BK 4 mm² GY 4 mm²

BK 4 mm² BK 4 mm²

F 7

RD 16 mm² OG 1mm² BK GY W H W H GY GY

BK 16 mm² I

I -|<|-

6 5 4 3 2 1 O T A O B A 3 2 1 2 1
O T S O CF15 CF 22 CF 23 CF 24

I

AN 2 I

R

AN 1 VT 1 mm² 6 5 4 3 2 1 CM 22 B A 3 2 1 CM 23 2 1 CM 24

CM 15

BK RD RD

BK 16mm² BK 10mm² RD 10mm² GY GY RD RD

BK 16mm² RD 1mm²

R C L S M T

+ - T T

B4 RD 1mm²

BK 16mm² M S 1000 W

+ -

B1 A P SD

+ -

BK 16mm² B3

+ -

B2

WIRING DIAGRAM SCHEMA ELETTRICO FUNZIONALEESQUEMA ELECTRICOSCHEMA ELECTRIQUESCHALTPLAN

BK     BLACK                           
BN     BROWN
RD    RED
OG    ORANGE
YE     YELLOW
GN     GREEN
BU     BLUE
VT     VIOLET
GY     GREY
WH    WHITE
PK      PINK
TQ    TURQUOISE



CODE: WD27057-1 aa SN from 98L000

REF CODE DESCRIPTION QT
-|<|- DIODE
A VACUUM MOTOR

AN# CONNECTOR
B# BATTERY
C FILTERING CONDENSER

CF# FEMALE CONNECTOR
CIT TRACTION INTERFACE
CM# MALE CONNECTOR
CN#F FEMALE CONNECTOR
CN#M MALE CONNECTOR
CPSD DETERG. SOL. POMP CARD

CT TRACTION UNIT
F 2 TRACTION MOTOR FUSE
F 4 ASPIRATOR MOTOR FUSE
F 5 UNIT AND PUMP FUSE
F 6 FITTING FUSE
F 7 MAIN FUSE

FCH PUSHLOCK
FF# FEMALE FASTON

H TIME COUNTER  (OPTIONAL)
FM# MALE FASTON
I AC ACCESSORY SWITCH
I A VACUUM SWITCH
I S BRUSH SWITCH
LS WATER MAX LEVEL PROBE
M# CLAMP
MEI REAR SAFETY MICROSWITCH
MMI REAR RUNNING MICROSW.
MS BRUSH MOTOR
MT TRACTION MOTOR

MZC UNIT ZERO MICROSWITCH
PP PUMP POTENTIOMETER

PSD DETERGENT SOLUTION PUMP
PT TRACTION POTENTIOMETER
SB BATTERY LEVEL WARN. LIGHT
T MOTOR THERMAL SENSOR

TA ASPIRATOR TELESWITCH
TS BRUSH TELESWITCH




